

Cornell University Student Assembly

1

2

Resolution 13: Amendments to the International Students Union governing documents

- 3 *Abstract:* This resolution affirms the changes that were made to the International Students Union
- 4 governing documents.
- 5 Sponsored by: Rocco DeLorenzo '24
- 6 *Reviewed by:* Executive Committee, 08/23/2023, 4-0-2
- 7 Type of Action: Byline Report
- 8 Originally Presented: 08/24/2023
- 9 *Current Status:* Approved, 14-0-6
- 10 **Whereas**, the International Students Union has requested to change their governing documents;
- Whereas, amendments to the governing documents of byline funded organizations must be approved by the Student Assembly;
- 13 approved by the Student Assembl
- 15 Whereas, lines 702-703 under "Section 3: General Guidelines" of the Student Assembly
- 16 Charter's Appendix B read as follows:
- N. Governing Document Approval: All organizations must submit any changes in the
 Organizations' bylaws, constitution, or other governing documents to the SA for its
 approval.
- 20 **Be it therefore resolved,** that the Student Assembly approve the attached changes.
- 21
- 22 Respectfully Submitted,
- 23 Rocco DeLorenzo '24
- 24 *VP Finance*, Student Assembly